SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

11

LEALMAN SPECIAL FIRE CONTROL DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

Net (Expense)
Revenue and

Changes in Net
Position

Operating Capital
Charges for Grants and Grants and Governmental

Functions/Programs Expenses Services Contributions Contributions Activities
Primary government:

Governmental activities:
Public Safety 12,803,306$ 22,728$   5,213,887$   1,300,866$   (6,265,825)$

Total governmental activities 12,803,306   22,728   5,213,887   1,300,866   (6,265,825)

General revenues:
Property taxes 7,018,160
Unrestricted investment earnings 126,185
Miscellaneous 128,781

Total general revenues 7,273,126

Change in net position 1,007,301
Net position - beginning, as previously stated 1,418,541
Prior period adjustment (Note 2) (715,159)
Net position - beginning, restated 703,382
Net position - ending 1,710,683$

Program Revenues

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

12

LEALMAN SPECIAL FIRE CONTROL DISTRICT
BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

Total
Governmental

General Fund Tierra Verde Funds

Cash 7,817,590$   1,766,386$   9,583,976$
Receivables 1,338,848   -   1,338,848
Prepaid Items 160,306   18,716   179,022
Due from other fund 1,751,080   -   1,751,080

TOTAL ASSETS 11,067,824$   1,785,102$   12,852,926$

Liabilities
Accounts Payable 82,662$   1,031$   83,693$
Accrued Salaries and Benefits Payable 193,689   32,991   226,680
Due to other fund -   1,751,080   1,751,080

TOTAL LIABILITIES 276,351   1,785,102   2,061,453

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue 1,332,819   -   1,332,819

Fund Balance
Nonspendable - Prepaid Items 160,306   -   160,306
Assigned 7,371,000   -   7,371,000
Unassigned 1,927,348   -   1,927,348

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 9,458,654   -   9,458,654

TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED
INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND
BALANCE 11,067,824$   1,785,102$   12,852,926$

Major Funds

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

ASSETS

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

13

LEALMAN SPECIAL FIRE CONTROL DISTRICT
RECONCILIATION OF THE BALANCE SHEET – GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

Fund balance - governmental funds 9,458,654$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of
net position are different because:

Cost of capital assets 11,174,470
Accumulated depreciation (5,032,308)   6,142,162

1,332,819

5,690,009